

REAL TOUCH FINANCE LIMITED

(FORMERLY : ASSOCIATED CEREALS LIMITED)

CIN : L01111WB1997PLC085164

CORPORATE OFFICE: 3RD FLOOR, KHIVRAJ COMPLEX - I, NO. 480, ANNA SALAI, NANDANAM,
CHENNAI - 600035; TAMILNADU

Date: 09/11/2023

To,
BSE Limited,
P J Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort
Mumbai- 400001

Ref: Scrip Code: 538611.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Newspaper Publication of unAudited Financial Results of the company for the quarter and half year ended on 30.09.2023

Pursuant to the requirement of Regulation 47 of Securities Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith the scanned copies of unAudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended on 30.09.2023 as published in the Newspapers in the "The Echo of India" and "Arthik Lipi" newspapers dated 09.11.2023.

The copies of the said publication is also available on the website of the Company at www.realtouchfinance.com

Please acknowledge the receipt of the above.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully

For, Real Touch Finance Limited,

Priyanka Singh

Priyanka Singh
Company Secretary



এইচডিএফসি
ব্যাংকের
ফেস্টিভ ট্রিস্ট

মুদ্রা ঙ্গ ভারতের বৃহত্তম বেসরকারী ফেরের ব্যাংক এইচডিএফসি ভারতের বার্ষিক গুণায়মান - ফেস্টিভ ট্রিস্ট নিয়ে আসার কথা ঘোষণা করেছে যেখানে গ্রাহকরা অত্যন্ত স্বতন্ত্রভাবে ব্যাংক পরিষেবা এবং কার্ড ও সহজইএমআই ১০.০০০ এর বেশি অফার করে চারটি সমস্ত পূর্বে পর এবারের মূল অংশ হলে 'ইস' তিওয়ার নো ইন্সট্রাকশন, মার অর্ধ এই উৎসর্গের মরসুমে আস অপেক্ষা করে হবে না। তাৎক্ষণিক পরিশোধ প্রদানের পাশাপাশি, ব্যাংক এই উৎসর্গের মরসুমে কোনকোটাতে গ্রাহকের কাছে উপভোগ্য করে তোলায় জন্ম আকারে, সোন, কার্ড, সহজইএমআই, কনজার্সার সোন, কার্ডসেস সহজইএমআই এবং অন্যান্য পণ্যগুলিতে বেশি করে অফার নিয়ে এসেছে ফেস্টিভ ট্রিস্ট এর এতদূরে প্রস্তুত বর্তমান গ্রাহক এবং গ্রাহক না এমন ব্যক্তি, তৎক্ষণিক ব্যক্তি ও ব্যক্তিগত মালিকানা, অফারগুলি পেতে পারেন। এইচডিএফসি ব্যাংক, ব্যক্তি, যাবানাম, বাল্য, ব্যক্তিগত প্রয়োজন এবং আরও অনেক কিছু জন্ম সুরে হারে ছাড় এবং প্রস্তুতি দিতে এগিয়ে সোন অফার করছে। এছাড়াও, আপন, সামগ্রিক, এলজি, সনি, হিয়ার, এইচপি, এসার, আইফো, হোম সেন্টার, আমাজন, লাইফটাইম এবং আরও অন্যান্য ব্র্যান্ডের মতো শীর্ষ স্থানীয় স্টোর এবং মার্চেন্ট গুলির সাথে ব্যাংকের এক্সক্লুসিভ চুক্তি রয়েছে। এছাড়াও, গ্রাহকরা এগিয়ে সোন কার্ড এবং কার্ড এবং উপভোগ্য খণে সহজইএমআই বিলগুলি ব্যবহার করে ০০.০০০ টাকা পর্যন্ত সাফল্য করার সুযোগ পাবেন। এইচডিএফসি ব্যাংকের সিফ মার্কেট অফিসার এর চিঠিমালা বলেন, "ফেস্টিভ ট্রিস্ট কামপেন এই উৎসর্গের মরসুমে গ্রাহকদের মধ্যে আনন্দ ছড়িয়ে দেওয়ার জন্য আমাদের প্রাসঙ্গিক প্রচেষ্টা করে। এমন অফারগুলি ডিল এবং অফারগুলি জন্য প্রতিক্রিয়া অসমান হলে। আমাদের উচিত ইমপ্যাক্ট ডিজিটাল সলিউশনের মাধ্যমে গ্রাহকরা নিজেদের ইচ্ছা পূরণে অনন্যভাবে নিবন্ধিতভাবে ব্যাংক পরিষেবা গ্রহণ করতে পারবেন। গুণায়মানের প্রাধান্য "ইস তিওয়ার নো ইন্সট্রাকশন, মার অর্ধ এবং সুবিধার পাশাপাশি উৎসর্গের উভয়ই প্রতীক। আমরা আমাদের সমস্ত উপভোগ্যের জন্য শুভ উৎসর্গের মরসুমে কামনা করি।"

Registered Office: DD-30, Sector 1, Salt Lake City, Kolkata - 700 064
Telephone no-033-40190000, Fax:033-40190001, Email: secretarial@tantagroup.com, Website: www.tantagroup.com
CIN: L24121WB1997PLC026284

Extract of Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th September, 2023

Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
	Three months ended 30-Sep-22 (Un-Audited)	Three months ended 30-Sep-23 (Un-Audited)	Year ended 31-Mar-23 (Un-Audited)	Three months ended 30-Sep-22 (Un-Audited)	Three months ended 30-Sep-23 (Un-Audited)	Year ended 31-Mar-23 (Un-Audited)
	(Rs. in Lakhs)	(Rs. in Lakhs)	(Rs. in Lakhs)	(Rs. in Lakhs)	(Rs. in Lakhs)	(Rs. in Lakhs)
Total Income from Operations (Net)	322	1,605	9,386	322	1,605	9,386
Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before Tax	1,877	1,613	6,187	(12)	(585)	(241)
Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after Tax	1,456	599	4,534	(12)	(585)	(241)
Total Comprehensive Income/ (Loss) for the period (Net of Tax)	1,456	599	4,534	(12)	(585)	(241)
Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/-per share)	2,874	2,874	2,874	2,874	2,874	2,874
Earning per share (Basic & Diluted) (Face value of Rs. 10/-each) (Not annualized)	0.94	2.77	15.75	(0.06)	(2.04)	(0.84)

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of un-audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the un-audited Financial Results are available on the stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and the company website (www.tantagroup.com)

For Tanta Constructions Ltd
Sd/-
Tarun Chaturvedi
Director
DIN: 02390945

Date: 8th November, 2023
Place: Kolkata

CONTAINERWAY INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
CIN: L62102WB1985PLC038478
Regd. Office: 6th Floor, Room No 608, Sateej Plaza Cabin No M-11, Near ILS Hospital, Kolkata, Mail Road, Kolkata, West Bengal, India, 700080
Tel No: 011-26039925 | Website: www.containerway.in | E Mail: contact.containerway@gmail.com

Recommendations of the Committee of Independent Directors (CIC) on the Offer to the Shareholders of the Containerway International Limited ("Target Company") under Regulation 26(7) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 and subsequent amendments thereto ("SEBI (SAST) Regulations") in relation to the offer to the public shareholders of the Target Company ("Open Offer") made by Mr. Sanket Deora (Acquirer No. 1), Mr. Sanjay Deora, (Acquirer No. 2), and Mr. Surendra Shah (PAC) to the acquisition of Equity Shares of the Target Company.

S. No.	Date	Particulars
1	November 08, 2023	Details of the Target Company
2		Details of the Offer pertaining to Target Company
3		Name(s) of the Acquirers and PAC with the acquirer
4		Name of the Manager to the Offer
5		Members of the Committee of Independent Directors ("CIC")
6		IDC Members' relationship with the Target Company (Director, Equity shares owned, any other contract/ relationship), if any
7		Trading in the Equity shares/ other securities of the Target Company by IDC Members
8		IDC Member's relationship with the acquirers (Director, Equity shares owned, any other contract/ relationship), if any
9		Trading in the Equity shares/ other securities of the acquirers by IDC Members
10		Recommendation on the Offer, as to whether the offer is fair and reasonable
11		Summary of reasons for recommendation
12		Details of Independent Directors, if any
13		Voting Pattern (Assent/ Dissent)
14		Any other matter to be highlighted

To the best of our knowledge and belief, after making proper enquiry, the information contained in or accompanying this statement is, in all material respect, true and correct and not misleading, whether by omission or otherwise, and includes all the information required to be disclosed by the Target Company under the SEBI (SAST) Regulations.

For and on behalf of Committee of Independent Directors of Containerway International Limited
(Monica Awana)
Chairman of IDC

Place: Ahmedabad
Date: November 08, 2023

REAL TOUCH FINANCE LIMITED
(formerly ASSOCIATED CEREALS LIMITED)
Regd. Office : Anant Enclave, 49/38 & 7/A, G. T. Road (South), Shilpur, Howrah - 711102
Ph. No : 03324024042, Email : acaan@realtouch.com, Website: www.realtouchfinance.com
CIN: L11175WB1997PLC08164

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30TH SEPTEMBER 2023

Particulars	3 Months ended 30/09/23		3 Months ended 30/09/22		Half Year ended 30/09/23		Half Year ended 30/09/22	
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
	(Rs. in Lakhs)	(Rs. in Lakhs)	(Rs. in Lakhs)	(Rs. in Lakhs)	(Rs. in Lakhs)	(Rs. in Lakhs)	(Rs. in Lakhs)	(Rs. in Lakhs)
1. a. Net Sales / Income from Operations	443.82	430.52	303.86	874.34	303.86	927.62	68.49	35.29
b. Other operating Income	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Total Income	512.31	465.81	345.87	978.12	345.87	1,026.68	-	-
2. Expenditure	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
a. Increase/decrease in stock in trade and work in progress	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
b. Consumption of raw materials	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
c. Purchase of finished goods	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
d. Employees cost	67.24	67.11	26.97	124.35	26.97	97.30	4.96	3.93
e. Depreciation & amortization	142.57	136.34	8.07	11.61	8.07	6.34	11.61	11.61
f. Finance Cost	176.05	209.27	127.11	385.32	127.11	440.70	127.11	127.11
g. Other expenditure	175.05	175.05	62.22	44.88	62.22	44.88	62.22	62.22
h. Total	424.33	521.74	201.87	590.03	201.87	633.22	-	-
3. Profit (+) / Loss (-) before Tax	87.98	134.11	144.00	211.90	144.00	374.86	-	-
4. Tax expense (including deferred tax and net of MAT credit entitlement)	54.14	39.87	35.43	94.11	35.43	110.14	-	-
5. Net Profit (+) / Loss (-) after tax	33.84	94.24	108.57	125.98	108.57	264.72	-	-
6. Other Comprehensive Income	(0.05)	(0.02)	(1.37)	(0.03)	(1.37)	25.82	-	-
a. Remeasurement of Expenses	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
b. Adjustments of actuarial gain/ Losses	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Total Other Comprehensive Income	(0.05)	(0.02)	(1.37)	(0.03)	(1.37)	25.82	-	-
7. Total Comprehensive Income	33.79	91.12	107.20	124.95	107.20	290.54	-	-
8. i. Earning per Share (EPS) (Basic and Diluted) (not to be annualized)	0.27	0.72	0.86	0.98	0.86	2.09	-	-
a. before extra ordinary items	0.27	0.72	0.86	0.98	0.86	2.09	-	-
b. after extra ordinary items	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
9. Paid up Equity Share Capital	126.93	126.93	126.93	126.93	126.93	126.93	126.93	126.93
a. No. of shares	126930	126930	126930	126930	126930	126930	126930	126930
b. Amount	1269.30	1269.30	1269.30	1269.30	1269.30	1269.30	1269.30	1269.30

BALANCE SHEET AS AT 30.09.2023

Particulars	As at 30/09/23		As at 31/03/23	
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
I. ASSETS				
Financial Assets				
(a) Cash and cash equivalents	304.00	164.34	-	-
(b) Trade Receivables	0.61	0.61	-	-
(c) Loans & Advances	13,598.44	12,643.43	-	-
(d) Other Financial Assets	142.57	136.34	-	-
(e) Other Financial Assets	185.66	71.22	-	-
Non-Financial Assets	14,232.28	13,009.94	-	-
(a) Current Tax Assets (Net)	172.56	42.36	-	-
(b) Plant Property and Equipment	54.22	69.28	-	-
(c) Other Non-Financial Assets	5.05	9.45	-	-
Total Current Assets	231.63	117.08	-	-
TOTAL ASSETS	14,464.11	13,127.03	-	-
LIABILITIES AND EQUITY				
Financial Liabilities				
(a) Trade Payables	-	-	-	-
(b) Debt Securities	243.00	243.00	-	-
(c) Borrowings	8,628.51	8,628.73	-	-
(d) Deposits	560.21	176.28	-	-
(e) Other Financial Liabilities	688.31	85.58	-	-
Non-Financial Liabilities	94.12	56.57	-	-
(a) Current Tax Liabilities (Net)	207.26	207.26	-	-
(b) Provisions	0.34	0.34	-	-
(c) Deferred Tax Liabilities	0.34	0.34	-	-
(d) Other Non-Financial Liabilities	20.18	20.18	-	-
EQUITY				
(a) Equity Share Capital	1,269.27	1,269.27	-	-
(b) Other Equity	2,872.23	2,853.03	-	-
Total Equity & Liabilities	14,464.11	13,127.03	-	-

CASH FLOW STATEMENT FOR THE PERIOD 30.09.2023

PARTICULARS	AMOUNT(₹)		As at 30.09.2023		As at 31.03.2022	
	2023	2022	2023	2022	2023	2022
A. CASH FLOW FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES						
Net Profit Before Tax			219.09	144.00	-	-
Depreciation			157.79	24.52	-	-
Provision for Standard Assets			11.06	3.33	-	-
Loss on sale of shares			-	168.85	-	-
Operating Profit before Working Capital Changes			387.94	171.85	-	-
Adjustments for:						
Loans and Advances - Financial			(955.01)	(6,311.96)	-	-
Increase/Decrease in Trade Receivable			(115.44)	0.43	-	-
Increase in Other Financial Assets			-	6.40	-	-
Increase in Current Tax Assets			(130.20)	(18.41)	-	-
Decrease in Non-Financial assets			4.40	7.72	-	-
Non-Financial Liabilities			56.35	18.16	-	-
Increase in Current Tax Liabilities			98.12	14.21	-	-
Increase in Current Tax Liabilities			81.36	12.78	-	-
Income Tax paid			(84.22)	(153.82)	-	-
Net Cash flow from Operating activities			224.12	(6,096.15)	-	-
B. CASH FLOW FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES						
Purchase of Assets			(5.00)	(11.13)	-	-
Sale of Investment			(2.23)	(9.14)	-	-
Increase in Investment			(12.00)	(17.23)	-	-
Net Cash used in Investing activities			(19.23)	(37.50)	-	-
C. CASH FLOW FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES						
Increase in borrowing			(77.22)	6,405.05	-	-
Net Cash used in financing activities			(77.22)	6,405.05	-	-
Net increase in cash & Cash Equivalents			137.67	291.71	-	-
Opening Cash and Cash equivalents			164.34	46.19	-	-
Closing Cash and Cash equivalents			304.01	337.90	-	-

By Order of the Board
Sd/-
SRIDHARAN
WHOLE TIME DIRECTOR
DIN-09460423

Place : Howrah
Date : 08.11.2023

শিয়ালদহ-সোনারপুর
সেকশন পরিদর্শনে ডিআরএম

কলকাতা : দীপক নিশিন, বিভাগীয় বেলেগে মাজোর/শিয়ালদহ-সোনারপুর বিভাগের আনান্য উর্বেকন কর্মকর্তার উপস্থিতিতে সোনারপুর সেকশনের মধ্যে ট্রাক রক্ষাশালা, সিগন্যালিং এবং অন্যান্য সুরক্ষা পিয়ার, সোলেন কন্ট্রোল এবং স্ক্রলার সামগ্রিক অবস্থা পরীক্ষা করার জন্য ফুট স্টেট পরিদর্শন করেন। নিরাপত্তা পরিদর্শনের সময় শ্রী দীপক নিশিন বিভাগীয় বেলেগে মাজোর, গুণায়মানের মাধ্যমে গ্রাহকদের মধ্যে আনন্দ ছড়িয়ে দেওয়ার জন্য প্রতিক্রিয়া অসমান হলে। আমাদের উচিত ইমপ্যাক্ট ডিজিটাল সলিউশনের মাধ্যমে গ্রাহকরা নিজেদের ইচ্ছা পূরণে অনন্যভাবে নিবন্ধিতভাবে ব্যাংক পরিষেবা গ্রহণ করতে পারবেন। গুণায়মানের প্রাধান্য "ইস তিওয়ার নো ইন্সট্রাকশন, মার অর্ধ এবং সুবিধার পাশাপাশি উৎসর্গের উভয়ই প্রতীক। আমরা আমাদের সমস্ত উপভোগ্যের জন্য শুভ উৎসর্গের মরসুমে কামনা করি।"

M/S. SWATI PROJECTS LIMITED
CIN: L69990WB1983PLC036332
Regd. Office: 160-B, Jemshaida Street, Kolkata - 700007
E-mail: swatiprjct@aol.com Phone: 033-22385101+91 9830077000, Website: www.swatiprjct.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
		30-09-23	30-09-22	30-09-23	30-09-22	30-09-23	30-09-22
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	27.88	27.88	27.47	55.76	54.45	107.18
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	23.53	5.59	21.91	29.12	41.00	86.20
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (After Extraordinary and Extraordinary Items)	23.53	5.59	21.91	29.12	41.00	86.20
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary and Extraordinary Items)	23.53	5.59	21.91	29.12	41.00	86.20
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	23.53	5.59	21.91	29.12	41.00	86.20
6	Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs. 10/-each)	101.00	101.00	101.00	101.00	101.00	101.00
7	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	196.53
8	Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	0.23	0.06	0.22	0.29	0.41	0.84
a. Basic	0.23	0.06	0.22	0.29	0.41	0.84	
b. Diluted	-	-	-	-	-	-	

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED & STANDALONE CASH FLOW STATEMENT AS AT 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Consolidated					
		As at 30/09/23		As at 30/09/22		As at 31/03/23	
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
A. CASH FLOW FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES							
Net Profit Before Tax & Extraordinary Items			38.84	54.10	106.53	29.12	
Adjustments For:-							
Depreciation			(56.76)	(54.00)	(106.91)	(56.76)	
Provision for Standard Assets			2.34	2.26	4.87	(20.64)	
Loss on sale of shares			(24.50)</				